STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 70-24

RESOLUTION COMMENDING STANLEY S. SKEEHAN

WHEREAS, Stanley S. Skeehan has served the State of California faithfully and well for about 23 years; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Skeehan has performed outstanding service in the capacity of Senior Engineer in direct charge of field work for the State Water Rights Board and the State Water Resources Control Board for about 13 years; and

WHEREAS, such outstanding performance has contributed materially to the successful operation of the Board's engineering staff; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Skeehan terminated service with the State of California on June 29, 1970; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the State Water Resources Control Board acknowledges its gratitude and appreciation for the services performed and wishes Mr. Skeehan continued success and happiness in all his subsequent endeavors.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Executive Officer of the State Water Resources Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on September 3, 1970.

Della.

Jerome B. Gilbert Executive Officer